PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David J. Richards	08/28/2007
Spencer Peterson	08/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Darrell D. Campbell
Street Address:	103 Oak Street
City:	Buffalo Gap
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57722

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11348994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-696-6700

ipdocket@gordonrees.com Email:

Jim McClain of Gordon & Rees LLP Correspondent Name:

103 Oak Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDCGM-1037032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jim McClain

Total Attachments: 3

500351022

source=1037032RichardsPetersonAssigntoDarrell#page1.tif source=1037032RichardsPetersonAssigntoDarrell#page2.tif

source=1037032RichardsPetersonAssigntoDarrell#page3.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, David J. Richards, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 8072 Hackberry Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123, and Spencer Peterson, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1026 Secluded Acres Court, Henderson, Nevada 89014, did on February 6, 2006, sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Darrell D. Campbell, an individual, having a place of residence at 103 Oak Street, Buffalo Gap, South Dakota 57722, his successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to BIASED CARD DEAL devised by us with said Darrell D. Campbell and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2006, to which the Serial No. 11/348,994 has been assigned, and all original and reissue patents granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and by these presents we hereby acknowledge and confirm said sale, assignment and transfer, and we covenant that we have and had full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said individual or his representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said individual, his successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters

Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said individual in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at	Las Vegas	_,N	this
28 day	y of Aug	25/ 2007.	
		Poul /	2.
		David J. Ric	chards
State of	Nevada)) ss.	
County of	clark)	
On Aug and for said 6	Sounty and State, persona	, before me, the unde illy appeared David J. Rich	rsigned Notary Public in ards
persor	nally known to me		
or			
proved	d to me on the basis of sati	isfactory evidence	
acknowledge capacity(ies)	ed to me that he/she/they e and that by his/her/their si	are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/he ignature(s) on the instrume s) acted, executed the inst	er/their authorized ent the person(s), or the
Witness my h	nand and official seal.		
No: 06-10777 My Appoin	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark LAYAL SAFIEDDINE ontment Expires June 27, 2010	(Signature	Bo Stellines of Notary)

Done at Lag Viges	, Nevada	this
28 day of August	2007.	
	4	4
-	Spenser Pe	eterson
State of <u>Nevada</u> County of <u>clark</u>)) ss.)	
On August 28 07 and for said County and State, personally	, before me, the unde appeared Spenser Pete	rsigned Notary Public in erson
personally known to me		
or		
proved to me on the basis of satisf	factory evidence	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are acknowledged to me that he/she/they excapacity(ies) and that by his/her/their sign entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	ecuted the same in his/h nature(s) on the instrume	er/their authorized ent the person(s), or the
Witness my hand and official seal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark LAYAL SAFIEDDINE My Appointment Expires June 27, 2010	(Signature	of Notary)

RECORDED: 09/10/2007